Titanium Nitride Precipitation Behavior in Thin-Slab Cast
High-Strength Low-Alloy Steels
MICHAEL T. NAGATA, JOHN G. SPEER, and DAVID K. MATLOCK
To assess the potential for obtaining and utilizing titanium nitride (TiN) refinement via the increased
postsolidification cooling rates associated with thin-slab casting, TiN particle size distributions were
evaluated by transmission electron microscope (TEM) examination of carbon extraction replicas.
Eight commercially produced thin-slab cast TiN steels, nominally 0.05 pct C, 1.2 pct Mn, and one
conventionally cast steel were received. Thin slab samples were taken from three locations in the

about 1100 8C. The slabs then entered a five stand hot strip
mill and were reduced from an initial slab thickness of
where R is the grain radius for which particle pinning remains approximately 50 mm to a sheet thickness between 4.32
effective, r is the radius of the pinning particles, f is the and 8.69 mm (Table II). The finish rolling temperature was
approximately 870 8C. The product was water spray cooled
and coiled at approximately 635 8C before air cooling.
MICHAEL T. NAGATA, former graduate (M.S.) student, JOHN G. The Ti and N levels in the steels are plotted on a TiN
SPEER, and DAVID K. MATLOCK, Professors, are with the Advanced solubility diagram in Figure 1. The diagram presents lociSteel Processing and Products Research Center, Colorado School of Mines,
representing the various combinations of solute Ti and N inGolden, CO 80401. Contact e-mail: jspeer@mines.edu
Manuscript submitted January 25, 2002. austenite, which are in equilibrium with TiN at different
METALLURGICAL AND MATERIALS TRANSACTIONS A VOLUME 33A, OCTOBER 2002—3099
Table I. Chemical Composition (Product Analysis) of Steels
Element (Wt Pct)
Steel Designation C Mn P S Si Cu Ni Cr Mo V Al Ti N
Thin-Slab Cast
[1] 0.009Ti 0.014N 0.048 1.23 0.026 0.006 0.029 0.120 0.060 0.022 0.018 0.004 0.026 0.009 0.014
[2] 0.008Ti 0.009N 0.062 1.20 0.018 0.006 0.020 0.094 0.048 0.022 0.014 0.003 0.026 0.008 0.009
[3] 0.048Ti 0.008N 0.048 1.37 0.005 0.005 0.007 0.090 0.044 0.026 0.015 0.005 0.021 0.048 0.008
[4] 0.022Ti 0.016N 0.049 1.20 0.011 0.002 0.028 0.100 0.050 0.027 0.010 0.004 0.023 0.022 0.016
[5] 0.021Ti 0.013N 0.056 1.19 0.014 0.003 0.018 0.093 0.050 0.020 0.012 0.004 0.021 0.021 0.013
[6] 0.011Ti 0.009N 0.053 1.16 0.011 0.003 0.030 0.099 0.043 0.023 0.012 0.003 0.020 0.011 0.009
[7] 0.014Ti 0.013N 0.056 1.16 0.020 0.007 0.010 0.096 0.045 0.016 0.014 0.003 0.024 0.014 0.013
[8] 0.022Ti 0.007N 0.046 1.23 0.006 0.003 0.012 0.090 — 0.045 0.013 0.005 0.022 0.022 0.007
Conventionally Cast
[10] 0.015Ti, 0.006N 0.089 1.24 0.002 0.008 0.240 0.012 0.009 0.028 0.007 0.018 0.034 0.015 0.006
Table II. Ti:N Ratio, Solubility Temperatures Using in this study, TiN precipitation is expected to begin at high
[Ti]g[N]g 5 0((28000/TK)10.32) (3), and As-Rolled Sheet temperature after solidification. Solubility isotherms are also
Thickness for Experimental Steels shown for temperatures of 1250 8C and 1000 8C, for refer-
ence. The temperature at which TiN particles can begin toAs-